3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2074 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTON PART A RELEASED 300MN2015 | BW | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SCRERTET
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBLE 5 owrzons | 18| CT
2266605 A CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTC AL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2837249- |
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
IDEONANNANANNANN ) TN DI MD [ LT D e T DN 1IM T T _ _ 4
A T TV TN 1T TV T T T T D IJ U I T TN LUV T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2837249 2 B B 2 2 B B 2168400—6 SHCS} LOW HEAD) ROHS/ M5 >< 16 240
- - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SRS WANANANANN L T N[ DT MDD - || T N 111 C T SERVO - - - - 1 - 206344071 AIR FEED MODULE 238
U UU A 1T TN O TNV TV [T T ITT |G HCESH OBSOLETE
LATCH PLATE/4 B T 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
22666056 A NON-CRIMPHETGHT ADIUST SIS OBSOLETE - A : 0 °L L N 019 PR L
ANLATCH PLATEL/; NCo- L [-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
S A R R IR s OBSOLETE B I A A 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 7
ooeens B CRIME o0l NG KT - -] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
-] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP STZE TYPE ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE 11 .40 mm [ 055] F - -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F - - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 L - | - [rEF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
‘ -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 i i i 1 5 5175050 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL NAME: Mini Fit Pin/Sockef TERMINAL NAME: Mini Fit Pin/Sockeft : | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Lo 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 71
2 80-330 mm [ 110- 130 IN] 0 94-1 .09 mm [ 037- 043 IN] 2.80-3.30 mm [.110-.130 IN] 0.94-1.09 mm [.037-.043 IN] - 1 - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINAL 63902-3800 Rev B : : TERMINAL 63902-3800 Rev B : : - | 22222/ 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
appLicATonEd appL1cAT1oNEL T T T T T [ 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 165
SPECIFICATION - - ) SPECIFICATION ) - - - | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 164
B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
TERMINALS APPLIED N - | 3] -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Mo lex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL -] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1572221 -1 39-00-0046 1572222~ 1 39-00-0048 1-1572221-9 46018-254] - : - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1572221-2 39-00-0065 157122222 39-00-0067 - | | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
1572221-1 39-00-0183 1572222-4 39-00-0128 B B B 1 1 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 156
lg;g;;l 2 igggg;?i lg;;;;ig iggggié; N VI 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 154
i “uu- i “vus f -2l 222702 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
15722211 39-00-0091 15722229 39-00-0145 WIRE Lg] CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT : ,
ST7F T mm [ INCH] ' | REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1-1572221-2 39-00-0139 1-1572222-0 £0-01-0854 T T 1242 ¢  TRUNPER  HOLD DOWN 5
1-1572221-8 39-00-0434 1-1572222-1 98-00-0175 22 AWG or 0.35mm2 | 0.80+/-0.035 [.031+/-.001] 5.8 : .
WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ S e e O 18023-9  |SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 149
SI1ZE | mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S R I A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
57 MG or 0 35mm2 |0 804/-0 035 [ 03147 0011 C s - - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
24 AWG or 0.20mm2 |0 734/-0.035 [ 029+/- 001] 5 5 *WARN NG - b v T | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
26 AWG or 0. 12mm2 0. 69+/-0 03 [ 027+/- 001] 6 9 ON INSTALLATIQN) SET WIRE DISC) ITEM 40 TO - 1 - 1 1 1 2119370~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
28 AMG or 0.08mm2 | 0.66+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 1.3 | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — L VPP PP T 97885 T (LR, BHSC, RoHy (NS X o) .
‘ B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
T SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING H T I B 51199571 [APPLICATOR SHIN PACK T390
- WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] [-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
AN N - Lt 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S L T O 1752306-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S S /958575 |ocR, BHOL, Rods (M4 X 20) 5
B T NI AN -] 2161328-1 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
-] 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -] 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: .
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266605-4 S L N I U O O I B 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266605-4 -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266605-5 - - - |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266605-6 N T B |-16028-2 |WASHER, "LAT, KEG M4 |20
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. — T 3568857 STOP SHEAT T
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 AND 180. N - e ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T N R I - - - - -
ADRLT PART NOMEER s agal s b LOCTITE TO THRERDS OF TTEW Sene L | 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 I NN 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
e 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 Nt b ] 3-1633917-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252. - - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - B N L c079985-1  |BUSHING, LCH>=12, WLSUML 1249 R - - -
MCTUATE THE coUNTER. - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 R 2119780-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/N e 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
fg;yfcigggH&A§Eg§§fy§§E§EggIyﬁEWﬁscgggYSEQS}@§T¢S§$ mﬁfNBgHE - - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 | w | | w w 1633961-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N [-456402-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET TEN TEN
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B R A N R PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 R R A PART NO DESCRIPTTON %
AN To CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TR R R SRR TS O g [OMC0T NI ER
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE WLy obELenid (— Horrisburg, PA 171053608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DIERSTONS: TS IS, e T8DEC20T4 [wave
T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
rnmTion ATLANTIC VERSION | Ty ey
4ii§ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) e B - -
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.01. o Sh@w“ on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {® hC 0000 e ST T crer cot ToRv i 0 S
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N
/I THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : : : Al 00779 (G=2266605 ‘
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF e = 4 054050
[0.15940.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y 7

SERVO

REF

i HOLDDOWN SET-UP

5
{

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

f=j:i //////‘E’WEF

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

EATIoN Dwg_ WEAVER 18DEC2OT4 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F' ELBIN 18DEC2014 HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 18DEC2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
| pC 0.5 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A 100779 [©=2266605 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- | A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON PART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e A e . OBSOLETE
- R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 24
- > - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY
B A e R OBSOLETE - — Soe3i0-T At FEEE vonLL ;?2
- -] - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
SN W WA A A oW N~ C TN DIMD I TAIT noeT SERVO B 1 B B 1901094-3 SPACER FEEDER 198
UV UU A\ AR TV T T ITT U JUO T C>B S;C>L E‘TVE !
LATCH PLATE /4 N ] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
A 2066605 A F N CRFMP—HEFGHT—ADFHST NONE OBSOLETE B T R 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
71-0266605-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
T 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
T 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- T - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR DATA R 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - |REF |REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 1T 20 mm [ 0551 = T 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. l gf
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 L] BEEEEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
BNV 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED e
v ] 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: Mini Fit Pin/Socket TERMINAL NAME: Mini Fit Pin/Socket ~ Lty 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
B - - |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——pF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ki | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R R R B B 3]
2.80-3.30 mm [.110-.130 IN] 0.94-1.09 mm [.037-.043 IN] 2.80-3.30 mm [.110- 130 IN] 0.94-1.09 mm [.037- 043 NI - T T St noTE 1 THEVORT CHIP PROGRINED L
TERMINAL 63902-3800 Rev B TERMINAL 63902-3800 Rev B - 1 - - 16337431 STRVO FEED LATCH ASH 733
PRI TTO iAo - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION - ’
T 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL S L S U I 654769-4  |HOLDER, INS 4
1572221~ 1 39-00-0046 15722221 39-00-0048 1-1572221-9 16018-2541 : : S L L I c119906-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1572221-2 39-00-0065 15122222 39-00-0067 S L T I c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
1572021-7 39-00-0183 157207274 39-00-0128 - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
1572221-8 39-00-0209 1572222-5 39-00-0221 - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 69
1572221-9 39-00-0215 1572222-6 39-00-0432 C : T ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 6 4
1-1572221-1 39-00-0091 1572222-9 39-00-0145 g%;% ® = CRIEMiNgi%G**V %EgggEHEéGQETTING B T T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1-1572221-2 39-00-0139 1-1572222-0 £0-01-0854 il m N - 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
1-1572221-8 39-00-0434 115722221 98-00-0175 22 AWG or 0.35mm? 0.80+/-0.035 [.031+/-.001] 5.8 B . B | | 5-180272-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
24 AWG or 0.20mm? ]0.73+/-0.035 [.029+/- . 001] 6.5 R R 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE by |CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ "2 [ 21 2 2| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING - | | | 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
22 AWG or 0.35mm2 | 0.80+/-0.035 [.031+/-.001] 5.8 - 1 | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
24 AWG or 0.20mm2 |0 73+/-0.035 [.029+/-. 001] 6.5 *WARN I NG B R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
26 AWG or 0.12mm2 | 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 6.9 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO S B R R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
28 AWG or 0.08mm2 | 0.66+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 7.3 I ARGEST WIRE SIZF SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L 0795857 LR, BHGL, HoHS NS o) .
USE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING T 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 4C
WILL CA : T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
T T T 1-2119644-4 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
LL] B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 372
(ECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS B R N 1320908-3 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B N L A 19066673 |SPACER, CRINPER =
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S AL L I I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
T |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N 51198061 TINSERT  SHEAR 3
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: :
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266605-4 i I N A S R O 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266605-4 B T R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266605-5 N T T T 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N L 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. | | | 1 1 1 3-1633917-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/E\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 AND 180. - R 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] v bt p 6-240641-7 |SPACER /
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - I R S 110640-1  [PUSH ROD. AIR FFED 550 - - -] - - : 6
- - - j j | B T R 2119780-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-T2, MISUMI 249 : >
_ | 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION 1246 - W 1 1 1 2-7238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘fi.MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 ] ] ] 2119082-5 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44 AN | 1 1 1 1633961-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
LUATE TR Lo - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 S L O A 400886-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - [ [ [ 1] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 2472 N Vv P 14064070 JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIOM W
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [TEM
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Sl -2 =20 22121 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM SII-ed)mes)-le) -2t PART NG DESCRIPTION NO
ISR 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERHE Gnob a7 Ton | OV rebrceotd — onnect iy
[\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET D MEAVER S— i/25§}TCb e
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN 18DEC2014 e
T rie o |
ZA\XTO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, %) /¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J o T FROUET SPEC Ociakssff%jfed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [P 2009 ,
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iﬁi %é%w FPPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HITORMATEOR (Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S ANGLES, = :
@ A100779 (C=2266605 -
THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT.
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o

—= —=— 4.05£0.50

[0.159£0.019]
N

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

=

|
rJ

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
Gojrer g

I;I—L

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R e e [ TB0EC20T S Gy
Cﬁ BN 18DEC20 T4 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 18DEC2014 |naME ‘
mm P$M£%¥y Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LRe ks Applicator
. . 2 PLC 4+0.13 -~ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc £01013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266605
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



